- 1 HJR222
- 2 159151-3
- 3 By Representative McClammy
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 25-FEB-14

Τ	139131-3:N:02/24/2014:LLR/CN LRS2014-1006
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	URGING THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO
9	EXTEND UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 80.
10	
11	WHEREAS, United States Highway 80 currently
12	intersects with Interstate 85 in the City of Montgomery; and
13	WHEREAS, United States Highway 331 is a major road
14	into the County and City of Montgomery, Alabama, and Norman
15	Bridge Road is a major public street in the City of
16	Montgomery, Alabama; and
17	WHEREAS, if United States Highway 80 is extended to
18	connect with United States Highway 331 and Norman Bridge Road
19	the quality of life and economic development in that portion
20	of the County and City of Montgomery where those public roads
21	and street converge would be greatly enhanced; now therefore,
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
23	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we urge the Alabama Department
24	of Transportation to extend United States Highway 80 from
25	where it currently intersects with Interstate 85 in the City
26	of Montgomery, to United States Highway 331 and Norman Bridge
27	Road with the appropriate exit and entrance ramps for the

highway including improvement or replacement of bridges as
necessary.

RESOLVED FURTHER, That a copy of this resolution be provided for the Director of the Alabama Department of Transportation and the City Clerk of the City of Montgomery for distribution to the Mayor and each member of the City Council of the City of Montgomery, and the Chair of the Montgomery County Commission so that they may know of our sentiments in this matter.